
Period End Date Fund Name Security Name Shares/Par Value Base Market Value
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR 3I GROUP PLC 89,779.00 4,116,674.16             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ACCTON TECHNOLOGY CORP 128,000.00 4,535,112.81             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR AIA GROUP LTD 528,000.00 6,106,527.05             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR AIB GROUP PLC 512,721.00 5,743,271.60             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR AIRBUS SE 23,161.00 5,309,580.59             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR AIRTAC INTERNATIONAL GROUP 40,204.00 1,456,388.94             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ALDAR PROPERTIES PJSC 441,323.00 1,152,426.84             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING LTD 581,900.00 12,603,202.72          
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ALLIANZ SE REG 12,881.00 5,676,823.69             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ANTOFAGASTA PLC 85,377.00 4,261,799.57             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE 12,818.00 968,447.89                
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ARCA CONTINENTAL SAB DE CV 93,200.00 1,049,806.59             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ARGENX SE   ADR 6,990.00 5,875,095.00             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ASAHI INTECC CO LTD 94,400.00 1,567,640.22             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ASE TECHNOLOGY HOLDING CO LT 394,000.00 3,718,398.47             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ASIA VITAL COMPONENTS 63,000.00 2,922,783.60             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ASICS CORP 150,400.00 3,610,338.59             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ASM INTERNATIONAL NV 9,280.00 7,807,831.13             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ASML HOLDING NV 15,366.00 22,141,037.16          
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ASTRAZENECA PLC 72,187.00 13,433,686.32          
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ATLAS COPCO AB A SHS 298,423.00 6,156,073.67             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR AZIMUT HOLDING SPA 55,257.00 2,326,519.52             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BAE SYSTEMS PLC 300,359.00 8,113,067.69             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BAJAJ FINANCE LTD 314,510.00 3,182,624.09             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTA 399,532.00 10,158,399.92          
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BANCO BTG PACTUAL SA UNIT 540,100.00 6,152,485.87             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BANKINTER SA 194,767.00 3,329,101.80             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BARCLAYS PLC 1,041,460.00 6,928,749.34             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BAWAG GROUP AG 23,232.00 3,783,726.81             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BAYCURRENT INC 33,800.00 1,188,329.03             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRIES 25,511.00 4,974,389.93             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BEAZLEY PLC 167,212.00 2,592,356.07             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BEIJER REF AB CL B 227,644.00 3,241,834.57             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BHARAT ELECTRONICS LTD 488,396.00 2,385,236.07             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BHARTI AIRTEL LTD 274,813.00 5,881,797.36             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BID CORP LTD 102,156.00 2,556,785.32             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BRIDGESTONE CORP 123,100.00 2,772,056.73             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BRUNELLO CUCINELLI SPA 12,630.00 1,206,659.77             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR BT GROUP PLC 1,265,094.00 3,312,444.15             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR CAPITEC BANK HOLDINGS LTD 8,855.00 2,385,207.96             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR CAPRICORN METALS LTD 191,838.00 1,975,743.35             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR CIA SANEAMENTO BASICO DE SP 147,092.04 3,947,050.10             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR COCA COLA EUROPACIFIC PARTNE 37,259.00 3,416,650.30             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR COMPAGNIE DE SAINT GOBAIN 44,019.00 4,342,245.00             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR COMPASS GROUP PLC 165,705.00 4,958,858.29             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR CREDICORP LTD 5,643.00 2,013,591.69             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR CTS EVENTIM AG + CO KGAA 39,438.00 3,316,757.52             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR CVC CAPITAL PARTNERS PLC 178,265.00 3,154,803.63             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR D IETEREN GROUP 7,528.00 1,721,306.78             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR DAIFUKU CO LTD 136,000.00 4,866,683.90             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR DEUTSCHE BOERSE AG 12,469.00 3,152,600.36             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR DIPLOMA PLC 74,815.00 5,446,250.51             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR DISCO CORP 15,800.00 6,757,573.02             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR DSV A/S 26,578.00 7,462,519.07             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR EICHER MOTORS LTD 46,638.00 3,614,682.66             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR EMAAR DEVELOPMENT PJSC 347,648.00 1,628,194.85             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSC 695,295.00 2,839,870.66             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR EMBRAER SA 120,200.00 2,214,315.71             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR EMIRATES NBD PJSC 405,127.00 3,430,755.53             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ENEL SPA 367,078.00 4,050,057.34             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ERSTE GROUP BANK AG 50,971.00 6,615,820.50             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ETERNAL LTD 505,696.00 1,503,550.55             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR FABRINET 7,051.00 3,451,041.44             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR FIRSTRAND LTD 644,529.00 3,692,313.78             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR FIXED INC CLEARING CORP.REPO 9,874,002.49 9,874,002.49             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR FLATEXDEGIRO SE 41,318.00 2,015,863.39             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR FUYAO GLASS INDUSTRY GROUP A 220,300.00 1,954,058.52             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR GALDERMA GROUP AG 27,198.00 5,062,793.09             



1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR GALENICA AG 18,786.00 2,347,490.59             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR GARRETT MOTION INC 136,943.00 2,470,451.72             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR GEELY AUTOMOBILE HOLDINGS LT 1,441,000.00 2,967,920.28             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR GJENSIDIGE FORSIKRING ASA 41,780.00 1,187,826.59             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR GOLD FIELDS LTD 120,806.00 6,354,565.74             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR GRAB HOLDINGS LTD   CL A 549,422.00 2,362,514.60             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR GRUPO AEROPORTUARIO DEL CENT 84,900.00 1,239,687.69             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR GRUPO AEROPORTUARIO SUR ADR 4,364.00 1,506,147.32             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR HALMA PLC 145,979.00 7,079,154.63             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR HD HYUNDAI 21,712.00 3,529,670.70             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR HDFC BANK LIMITED 486,956.00 4,917,865.19             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR HEIDELBERG MATERIALS AG 21,559.00 5,910,860.17             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR HERMES INTERNATIONAL 2,223.00 5,346,480.05             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR HILL + SMITH PLC 32,756.00 999,523.54                
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD 40,356.00 2,028,164.57             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR HITACHI LTD 137,400.00 4,759,636.86             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY 1,372,000.00 9,613,155.39             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR HONG KONG EXCHANGES + CLEAR 103,600.00 5,731,611.22             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR HOYA CORP 47,600.00 7,956,913.93             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR IBERDROLA SA 392,142.00 8,796,819.65             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR IBIDEN CO LTD 131,800.00 7,008,155.85             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ICICI BANK LTD 338,179.00 4,988,818.08             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR IHI CORP 411,400.00 9,484,848.80             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR INDIAN HOTELS CO LTD 218,348.00 1,597,717.50             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR INDUTRADE AB 38,000.00 891,608.20                
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR INTACT FINANCIAL CORP 35,626.00 6,486,278.90             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR INTERNET INITIATIVE JAPAN 60,700.00 977,804.99                
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR INTESA SANPAOLO 985,879.00 6,971,934.61             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ITALGAS SPA 321,699.00 3,855,203.49             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ITAU UNIBANCO H SPON PRF ADR 650,704.00 5,589,547.36             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR JAPAN ELEVATOR SERVICE HOLDI 113,000.00 1,186,879.68             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR K92 MINING 113,432.00 2,129,271.05             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR KEYENCE CORP 12,400.00 4,522,202.12             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR KINGSPAN GROUP PLC 44,609.00 3,886,478.48             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR KURITA WATER INDUSTRIES LTD 29,700.00 1,480,202.25             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR LEGRAND SA 33,032.00 5,285,852.97             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR LINDE PLC 10,991.00 5,022,557.27             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR LLOYDS BANKING GROUP PLC 4,455,627.00 6,642,527.53             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR LODHA DEVELOPERS LTD 100,889.00 1,065,071.97             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE GROUP 69,598.00 7,734,941.73             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR LONZA GROUP AG REG 10,898.00 7,401,138.35             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR LOTTOMATICA GROUP SPA 64,441.00 1,582,699.49             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR LUNDIN GOLD INC 65,056.00 4,877,109.74             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR MAHINDRA + MAHINDRA LTD 88,718.00 3,321,879.68             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD 15,965.00 2,530,449.25             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR MATSUKIYOCOCOKARA + CO 97,200.00 1,556,355.65             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR MAX HEALTHCARE INSTITUTE LTD 126,977.00 1,321,292.40             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR MDA SPACE LTD 41,133.00 1,160,901.25             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR MERCADOLIBRE INC 2,061.00 4,426,595.19             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR METSO CORP 190,303.00 3,725,380.65             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR MONOTARO CO LTD 175,100.00 2,366,384.40             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR MTN GROUP LTD 263,297.00 2,949,056.80             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR MTU AERO ENGINES AG 14,799.00 6,569,474.52             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE 273,651.00 4,838,009.74             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR NEC CORP 107,900.00 3,632,456.71             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR NOMURA RESEARCH INSTITUTE LT 51,700.00 1,570,442.62             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR NOVONESIS (NOVOZYMES) B 46,345.00 2,837,186.27             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR NU HOLDINGS LTD/CAYMAN ISL A 238,314.00 4,230,073.50             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ORGANO CORP 17,300.00 1,814,286.64             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR PEYTO EXPLORATION + DEV CORP 110,780.00 1,996,505.12             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR PRO MEDICUS LTD 10,452.00 1,340,071.85             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR QBE INSURANCE GROUP LTD 154,198.00 2,119,598.51             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR RAKUTEN BANK LTD 42,700.00 2,031,809.25             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR RENK GROUP AG 23,057.00 1,477,219.18             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR RHEINMETALL AG 1,922.00 4,058,687.84             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR ROTORK PLC 404,653.00 1,957,908.19             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SAFRAN SA 22,777.00 8,126,610.74             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SAIPEM SPA 650,858.00 2,398,575.59             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SAMSUNG BIOLOGICS CO LTD 3,753.00 4,549,802.00             



1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO LTD 129,301.00 14,417,681.33          
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SANDOZ GROUP AG 99,498.00 7,874,377.65             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SANWA HOLDINGS CORP 75,300.00 1,702,959.42             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SAP SE 14,394.00 2,910,081.33             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH 17,936.00 4,003,338.89             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SIEMENS ENERGY AG 30,881.00 5,291,220.89             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SK HYNIX INC 34,344.00 21,688,686.95          
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SOFTCAT PLC 57,113.00 1,117,553.47             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SPIRAX GROUP PLC 16,546.00 1,644,848.64             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SPORTRADAR GROUP AG A 46,733.00 846,334.63                
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SPOTIFY TECHNOLOGY SA 8,038.00 4,021,813.30             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR STEADFAST GROUP LTD 424,905.00 1,547,466.47             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES 144,300.00 6,269,534.76             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SUMITOMO MITSUI FINANCIAL GR 282,700.00 9,995,699.15             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR SWECO AB B SHS 51,817.00 858,041.82                
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR SP ADR 107,830.00 35,644,284.80          
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR TELENOR ASA 134,374.00 2,260,379.83             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR TENCENT HOLDINGS LTD 279,900.00 21,712,394.87          
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR THE BOYD GROUP INC 5,463.00 895,367.91                
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR TOKIO MARINE HOLDINGS INC 246,000.00 9,103,398.81             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR TOROMONT INDUSTRIES LTD 36,232.00 4,615,312.60             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR UCB SA 19,753.00 5,979,989.17             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR UNICREDIT SPA 117,766.00 10,253,170.16          
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR UNILEVER PLC 65,083.00 4,399,828.71             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR VALMET OYJ 31,077.00 1,065,697.54             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR VAT GROUP AG 5,412.00 3,508,821.42             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR VUSION 6,896.00 1,071,633.76             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR WEIR GROUP PLC/THE 61,764.00 2,726,447.12             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR WSP GLOBAL INC 26,785.00 5,177,994.01             
1/31/2026 WILLIAM BLAIR INSTL INTL GR WUXI BIOLOGICS CAYMAN INC 915,000.00 4,333,661.88             
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